
CILSANWS LANE

A 4054

FFRWD ROAD

HEOL-Y-MYNYDD

A 470

FFRWD ROAD

CILSANWS LANE

UPPER HIGH STREET

CARN GWILYM GOCH

A 4054

ROAD

CLOV
ER

CROSS KING

STREET

HEOL-Y-BRYNIAU

HIGH STREET

STRYD FAWR /

STRYD FAWR / HIGH STREET

TERAS YR ORSAF / STATION TERRACE

COEDCAE

TERAS MURIEL / MURIEL TERRACE

BACK

COEDCAE

COEDCAE

SMITHS CT

ROW

CROSS BLANCHE STREET

GER Y MYNYDD

LONG MEADOW CLOSE

HARRIS STREET

HIGH STREET

BRECON ROAD

STR
EET

CR
OS

S

LOW
ER

CLOSE

CASWELL

CROSS ST

CLOSE

MANCHESTER PLACE

DAVIES ROW

LANGLAND

LONGFIELD COURT

KENDON COURT

HEOL UCHEL

MADI
SON

 DR
IVE

TRAMWAY

BRIAR WAY

TOWER ROAD

RHO
SSIL

LI
CLO

SE

MERTHYR ROAD

BETHEL PLACE

BETHEL PLACE

GLANANT ST

Tramway

TRAMWAY

BRY
NGE

LLI 
CLO

SE

MEADOW LANE

CHALLIS ROW

PENDERYN ROAD

NANT CELYN

RHIGOS ROAD

CAE BRYN HYFRYD

FOUNDRY ROAD

LIMESLADE CLOSE

A470

SP

STAT
ION R

OAD

JOB'S LANE

TAFF FAWR CLOSE

LAKESIDE GARDENS

GARDENS

GURNOS ROAD

ROCK LANE

LAKESIDE GARDENS

LAKESIDE

HIGH STREET

HEOL-Y-CAE

LAKESIDE GARDENS

GOD
RE'R

 COE
D RO

AD

HOLFORD STREET

DAN-Y-DERI LANE

OLD CHURCH STREET

BREW
ERY L

ANE

HIGH STREET

WELL STREET

PONTYCAPEL ROAD

TRIANGLE

SOUTH TERRACE

WERN ROAD

OLD C
HAPE

L ROA
D

LOWER VA
YNOR ROAD

CAE FELIN PARC

BRYNCYNON

TRAMWAY CLOSE

JOHN'S LANE

MP 25.5

OAKBROOK DRIVE

LLYS CYNON

STREET
JOHN

SWANSEA ROAD

SP

THE

SPRINGFLELD GARDENS

PINES

CLOSE

DRIVE
GREENWOOD

MO
OR

LAN
D

Maescynon

BETHEL PLACE

MERTHYR ROAD

GLANANT ST

B 4018

FIFTH AVENUE

CLOS CRIBYN

HEO
L CO

RN 
DU

HEIGHTS / TRUM Y BANNALL

BEACON

CLOS GWYDDFID /

HONEYSUCKLE CLOSE

JASMINE CLOSE

MAGNOLIA

PEN-Y-DRE

CLOSE

CRABAPPLE

CLOSE

GROVE

PLANE

CYPRESS
CLOSE

WAY
POPLAR

PALM ROAD

YEW CLOSE

FIR

GOITRE

WELLINGTONIA
CLOSE

ROAD
WILLOW

ALDER

GROVE

LANEGOITRE

PINE CLOSE

LARCH

CLOSE

LUPIN CLOSE BLACKTHORNAVENUE

CLOSE

BIRCH GROVE

FERNHILL CLOSE

TREE CLOSE

LANE

HEATHER ROAD

HORNBEAMCLOSE

FORSYTHIA CLOSE

PEN GURNOS

MARIGOLD CLOSE

CHESTNUT WAY

HEATHER ROAD

WHITEBEAM

ARBUTUS CLOSE

PENYFAN VIEW

PEN Y DYFFRYN

HEOL BRYN MÂN

HARLECH DRIVE

SWANSEA ROAD

MORLAIS

RAGLAN GROVE

CLOSE

HEOL TWYN DU

PONT-Y-CAPEL ROAD

JOB'S LANE

ST FAGANS GROVE

CAERNARVON GROVE

BEACONS COURT

HEOL BRYN SELU

HEOL BRYN PADELL

SWANSEA ROAD

WAUNBA
NT COURT

PEMBROKE CLOSE

CHEPSTOW CLOSE

CAREW GROVE (LLWYN CAERIW)

ST DONATS CLOSE (CLOS SAIN DUNWYD)

HAR
LEC

H D
RIV

E

RHES ISAF / LOWER ROW

RHES UCHAF / UPPER ROW

RHES BARICS / BARRACKS ROW

STRYD BRYNWERN / BRYNWERN STREET

TERRACE

GRAIG

KING STREET

TAI-Y
R-EFA

IL

ROAD

ROCKY

STREET

GWLADYS

STREET

CROSS STREET

VICTORIA

LLEWELYN

OVERTON STREET

STREET

LIBANUS STREET

STREET

HEOL RHYD-Y-BEDD

HEOL BONYMAEN

ROAD
BALA

CLAV
A

STREET

QUEEN

WERN STREET

STATION ROAD

NANTMORLAIS

HEOL-Y-BRYNIAU

STREET

PANTROAD

SPRING STREET

ODESSA STREET

ROAD

PANT

ALPH
ONSO

 STRE
ET

RECTORY

MORLAIS STREET

IVOR
 TERR

ACE

ALMA

CROSS IFOR TERRACE

FRANCIS STREET

GLENDOWER

WHITE STREET

STREET

BROAD

STREET

CROSS FRANCIS STREET

REGENT STREET

STREET

BRYNTIRION STREET

WINIF
RED

MORLAIS

CROSS

WIMBORNE S
TREET

ALMA TERRACE

GWERNLLYN ROAD

CLOSE

EDWARD STREET

VILLAS

CAERACCA

HOUL
SON 

STRE
ET

REES STREET

LINDEN WAY

GOLWG Y MYNYDD

HIRWAUN ROAD

CYM
RIC

 CLO
SE

GAM
LYN

 TE
RRA

CE

SOMERSET LANE

ST JOHN'S CLOSE

SOMERSET CLOSE

HEOL-Y-MYNYDD

CIL-SANWS LANE

CLOTH HALL LANE

ROWAN RI
SE

BEEC
HWO

OD A
VENU

E

LINDEN WAY

LAVE
NDER

 ROA
D

CLOVER ROAD

CRABTREE WALK

LABURNUM LANE

MAPLE 
CRES

CENT

SP

ASH GROVE

THE

SYCA
MOR

E CR
ESCE

NT

GREEN

CHER
RY TR

EE CL
OSE

LOWER VAYNOR ROAD LAKESIDE GARDENS

THE BIRCHWAY

NEW CHURCH STREET

VAYNOR LANE

LUPIN CLOSE

HEOL Y GWERNLLYN / GWERNLLYN ROAD

CHARLOTTE STREET

GARD
EN

STRE
ET

STRYD FAWR / HIGH STREET

STRYD BLANCHE / BLANCHE STREET

BLAEN DOWLAIS STREET

A 4060

RHIGOS ROAD

SECOND AVENUE

GALO
N UC

HAF R
OAD

EIGHTH AVENUE

THIRD AVENUE

SEVENTH AVENUE

NINTH AVENUE

AVENUE

GOITRE LANE

TERR
ACE

HAYD
N

AVENUE
TWELFTH

FOUR
TH A

VENU
E

FIRST

FIFTH
 AVEN

UE

FIFTH AVENUE

SIXTH AVENUE

ROBERTS AVENUE

BRYNIAU ROAD

AVENUE

TENTH

ROAD

MARSHALL

ROCKY

CRESCENT

MITCHELL

CRESCENT

HEOL BRYN GWYN

BRYN GWYN CLOSE

LAWRENCE AVENUE

MA
NG

OED

PENTWYN COURT

MP 25

MP 24.75

SPRINGFIELD GARDENS

IC

IC

EP

EPLP

RS

DP

StayStay

A1301

A1302

A1303

A1304

IC

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

Mkr

ER

ER

A1306

A1305

A1307

A1308

IC

IC

IC

IC

RS

RS

Mkr

Mkr

Mkr

Mkr

Mkr

IC

EP

LP

LP

RS

RS

BBB

SP

SP

Mkr

Mkr

A1309

A1310

A1312

A1311

A1313

LP

LP

RS

SP

P

A1315

A1314

IC

IC

LP

LP

LP

RS

RS

LP

LP

LP

LP

PPP

A1317

IC

IC

LPLP

LP

RS

RS

SC

SP

LB

Mkr

IC

IC

LPLP

LP

RS

RS

SC

SP

LB

Mkr

LP

LP

LPLPLP

LP

LP

LP

LP

RS

RS

RS

RS RSRS

TP

TP

TP

SP Mkr

ER

Stay Stay

AS08

IC

EP

EP LP

LP

LP LP

LP

LP

RS

RS

RS

TP

B

BBBBBBBBBBB

SC

SC

Mkr

Mkr

SC

SC

192.92

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

LPLP

RS

RS

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

SP

SP

SP

P

Stay

Stay

Stay

SC

P

P

P

P

Mkr

Mkr

Mkr

Mkr

Mkr

JB

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

LP

LP RS

RS B

SP

WF02

WF03

IC

RS

AH01

AH02

RS PP

NRW02

NRW03

NRW01

LPICICIC

EP

LP

LP

LP LP RS

RS

P

EP

EPEP

EP

EP

EP

Stay

Stay

Stay

Stay

IC

IC

EP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LPLP

LP

LPLP

PP

GR02

GR01

GR03

GR04

GR05 GR06

TP PP

SPL3

SPL4

RR01

RR02

RR03

SP

RR01

RR02

RE01

RE02

TP

TP

TP

TP

Stay

CC01

CC02

CC03

LP

LP

LP

RS

SB06

SB07

IC

RS

SP

P

AH02

AH01

SB05

SB04

SB01

SB02

SB03

243.85

244.09

243.54243.42Grass Verge

IC

IC

IC

IC

SV

Gas

EP

EP

EP

EP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

RSRS

RSTP

TP

TLTL

TL

TL

BBB

BB

B

B

B B

B

BBBBB

BBBBB

B

SC

SC

PP

PG G

Mkr

Mkr

Stay

StayStay SC

SC

SCSC

PR05

PR04

PR02

PR06

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

ICEP

EP

EP

EP

EP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LPLP

LP LP

LP

LPLP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LPLP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

RS

RS

RS RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RSRS

RS

RS

RS RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

TP

TP

B

BB

B

B

BBBB

BBB

BB

BBB

BBB

BBB

B

B

BB BB

B B B

B BB

B B B

B B

B B

BBB

BB

B

B

B

RE

RE

RE

JB

JB

JB

SP

SP

SP

VP

VP

VP

P

PP

P

PP

PP

PP

P

BH

G

G

Mkr

ER

ER

ER

Stay

Stay

StayStay

SC

SC

SC

L26B

L26A

RE001

ST101

ST100

ST011

ST012

IC

ICIC

IC

EP

EP EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP LP

LP LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

B

IC

PP

P

PP

PPP

P

P

PP PP

P

P

P

P P

P

PP

PP

PP PP P

P

P P

P

P

G

G

G G

G

GG

G

G

G

G G

G

G GG

G

GG

G

G

G

Stay

Stay

Stay

SC

SC

SC

SC

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

RS RS

RS

P

P

EP

P

Stay

Stay

Fence

E 295064.536Z 201.300TC16N 205683.211

E 294950.228Z 204.249TC13 N 205677.209

E 294902.007

Z 208.487TC14N 205666.035

E 295005.022Z 206.779TC15N 205598.692

GAS

PR 1.1

TOP OF SCREEN APPROX

IL=203.20 WL=200.68

201.38

IL=202.24202.29

202.59

202.84202.59203.28

203.14203.03IL=201.05

200.86200.80

200.68

MP

200.10 200.01

200.73WL=200.17

MP200.11 200.07199.95200.03

200.36200.41200.51 200.37

200.42200.05

200.72

200.69

201.06201.06

200.66201.04

200.59200.55

200.53200.53

200.73201.02

201.12

201.17201.25

201.35201.34

201.69

202.02202.28

202.70203.11203.41

200.61 200.32 200.42201.16201.32201.20 201.17201.08

202.46

202.21

201.64 201.26

201.02

201.16201.31

203.13202.93 WL=202.11201.99202.46201.73202.00WL=202.50203.27IL=203.10

203.48

203.34 203.07

203.26 202.84 202.41

202.86203.11

203.26203.43203.24 203.02

202.75 202.39

202.57202.22

201.94201.95 201.62

201.25

202.17

202.52202.73

GAS 202.39

202.05

202.14 201.90

201.62

201.26 201.26201.26

203.42

203.05203.27

203.14

202.98

202.74

202.60 202.35 202.21

202.06

202.14

201.90

201.55

201.21 201.07

201.09 201.04

200.78

201.05

200.95

201.15201.08 201.03

201.17201.18201.14 201.23

201.15201.45

201.19

201.04201.14WL=201.11 IL=199.68SOF=200.74200.65 IL=199.70

TW=201.49TW=201.48

TW=201.50TW=201.50201.23

201.40

201.41201.67

201.96202.22202.45202.97203.18

200.94201.07

201.41

201.90

202.14

202.03202.21

202.15202.41

202.82203.12

203.36

203.49 203.19

203.00202.92

202.47 202.40

202.32

202.30

201.42203.02203.44

201.54 201.01

201.19

201.19 201.20

201.14

202.67202.74201.99202.07

200.69200.77201.06 200.81

202.76202.88

202.29

202.60

202.89

202.40201.50201.28

201.09

200.92

201.19201.55202.50

201.52

203.08202.29 202.38

199.64199.72199.75199.70

200.00

201.17201.10

201.22

200.71

201.20201.17

201.18201.08

200.94

200.87200.13

200.44

200.63199.85

199.79 199.53

200.64200.43200.15200.21

201.25

201.19201.17201.28

201.96201.75202.69202.72203.16202.72202.91202.02PR1.3

GAS

PR1.3

PR1.3

PW1.3

PR1.3

Ø225

Ø225

Ø350 204.81 204.80204.92 204.96204.87

204.85204.93 204.91204.88

204.93204.99

205.03204.87

204.93

205.01

205.02205.03

205.06

205.07

205.08

205.02

204.86204.69 204.68 204.63

204.00203.90

WL=204.18

WL=203.86IL=203.89

204.69204.35 IL=203.88

IL=203.77

204.27 204.35

IL=203.90WL=203.86

IL=203.91IL=204.01

204.27

204.06204.22

204.38

205.26205.25

207.63207.67

207.68207.35

207.00

207.49

204.90

204.90

204.38

204.39204.43204.21204.24204.09 204.27204.01

204.05204.01

204.47204.73

204.91204.77

204.45 204.18204.27204.71

204.92

205.06

204.98205.14

205.06

205.07

205.00204.19

204.15

204.13

204.14204.15

204.18

204.17204.16

204.10 204.05

203.79203.82203.86

203.84 203.79

203.82203.82203.77203.79203.79

204.04204.11 204.12204.22

207.24207.30

206.11207.28

206.71 206.34

206.43

206.64207.04

207.19

207.36

207.26207.35207.27

207.15

207.07

206.90206.80

206.72

206.86

206.79

204.89205.30

205.06205.18

205.06205.25 204.85204.91

204.96205.08

205.02205.08205.15

205.13205.19

205.19205.12

205.36205.50205.57205.54205.60

205.78205.72

206.07

206.19206.22

206.24

204.58

204.90

204.90204.98

204.98204.97 204.87204.76 204.52

204.63

203.69203.90

203.99204.23

204.54204.65

204.76204.82

204.84205.00205.11205.27205.72

204.39204.41

204.28204.52

204.60

204.72204.81

204.81204.89

204.83

205.01205.19

205.38

205.45205.73

205.92205.77

205.82

205.98

205.77205.97

206.09

206.07

206.39206.33

206.46206.52206.58

206.70206.75206.64206.54206.57206.82206.96207.01207.06207.25

207.12

204.89205.09204.97

205.14

205.31205.32205.56205.65

205.18

205.13 204.94

204.99

204.71

204.45204.56

204.74

204.60204.75204.87

204.93

204.98 204.73

204.64204.48

205.60 ELEC205.46 205.29 204.87

204.88

204.33 203.99

204.10

WL=203.55

204.22 203.68SOF=204.47TW=204.93 TW=204.94

204.54

204.94204.19

205.15

205.22

205.66

205.65205.99205.81

205.78205.95

205.51

MP

205.54

205.67205.72205.88

205.97

206.01206.06

206.16

206.27206.28

206.23206.29

206.17206.19

206.26

206.31206.43

206.45206.54 206.00

205.93205.76

205.72205.68

205.27

204.45

204.49 204.04

204.09

204.15204.24

204.41204.36204.23

204.21204.03

203.72

203.88

203.95204.07

203.86

203.81203.67 203.53203.67

203.73

203.58

203.49

204.16204.22

203.74

204.92204.86 204.95

203.49

204.87

205.36205.51205.75

203.58

203.93204.45

204.85205.22205.28

205.39205.57

205.64205.72

205.76205.89

205.94206.09

206.18

206.16206.11

206.07206.09

206.07

206.10206.18

206.17

206.16205.99

206.06

205.44

205.82206.50

206.76

206.96

206.89 206.64

206.41206.52

206.44

206.54206.57

206.55206.43

206.49 206.33

206.40

206.28 206.13

206.02205.88

205.81 205.71 205.63 205.53

204.91 204.28

MHCL=204.67m

204.99

205.06

205.03

205.04205.06

205.03

205.02

205.00205.00

203.77203.51203.93

206.51

207.48

207.70207.17 206.93 206.39

206.14 205.56 205.62

206.37206.56207.17

207.46

206.36 205.53 205.61

206.01

206.05 206.59

206.24

206.94

204.98204.88

205.18

205.13 205.27204.94204.77 204.83 204.45

204.21

204.40204.11

203.56

204.31204.63

204.23

203.92

203.83

204.30

205.36 205.24204.93

204.93

207.60 207.76

206.16207.22207.67207.20

207.66 207.12

206.93

207.30207.19

204.85 IL=205.19

207.19

204.90

204.99205.06

205.01WL=205.20IL=205.41

205.77205.79IL=205.53

204.94

204.81 204.93204.96

204.90204.84

206.03205.91

205.68 205.47

204.80

204.64

205.03

205.05205.02

204.99 204.92

204.94

205.00205.30205.71

205.58205.72

205.73205.68

205.68205.51

206.03

206.03 206.03

206.08 206.12

206.19 206.17206.13

206.20 206.36 206.35

205.03

205.32205.47205.63

205.85205.90

205.98

205.88205.61

205.38205.36

205.44205.26

205.12

206.00

205.78205.77

205.92206.01

205.81205.82205.76

205.71205.85205.92206.03

205.98

204.40204.13204.87204.73206.35

205.60

205.93

208.09

208.94

208.94

207.81

208.32

207.93

208.65

208.61210.07210.01

209.83

209.13

208.88

208.22

210.19

210.42

210.38210.31210.88211.12211.84211.66211.68211.69

209.08210.19

208.68

209.34

208.17 208.94 208.38 208.09

209.52

211.37211.94

211.31

209.88208.60

209.13

210.71

211.73

209.12209.28

209.21

209.45209.80210.06210.52211.30

211.57

210.83 210.53210.21 210.02 209.77 209.12

207.90

207.84

208.76208.90208.90209.52209.54

207.82

209.75210.66

211.86211.51

210.35

208.05

209.55

210.57211.76

212.00

210.69

208.71

208.73 209.88210.91

211.99

212.71

214.52

215.07215.81

214.42

216.12

213.83

214.03

214.50

214.21214.78215.07

215.18

215.28215.58

214.87

213.83213.58214.74

215.75 215.83

214.45

214.96215.10

214.02 213.38

213.22212.85

213.99214.38213.45212.84213.27212.84

213.91 215.00 215.04215.84

215.92 215.74215.19

214.39

212.95212.61

212.46212.11

216.72

217.48

217.99

218.01

217.96

217.82217.79

218.15218.06

218.14 218.04

217.81 217.46217.25 217.34

217.37217.06

217.20217.87

217.99

217.90

217.82 217.76

217.65

218.88 218.80

218.64 218.54218.50 218.38 218.23 218.07

218.07217.99

218.06

218.12218.15

218.10

218.03

218.18218.17218.33218.33218.39

218.48218.71 217.07

217.17

217.24

217.08

216.89 216.53 216.91216.46 216.37 216.43216.66216.96

217.06217.21

217.57217.60

217.76217.89

217.80 217.71217.62

217.75217.75217.83

217.84 217.77

217.81217.88217.81

217.86217.89217.95 217.97

218.20

218.04218.10218.15218.17218.27

218.24218.46

218.37

218.38218.55218.61

218.51218.41218.33218.41218.58218.73218.79218.63

218.50

218.36218.23

218.17

218.25218.31218.46 218.34

218.37 218.30

218.16

218.19

218.12218.31218.36

218.53218.44

218.64

217.93

218.04217.98

217.93

217.94

217.96218.10218.25218.33218.30218.50

217.75

216.70

218.72

218.63 218.44 218.36218.31 218.21 218.09218.00

218.04

218.04

218.08218.13

218.06

218.60 218.54 218.49

218.36218.30 218.21 218.05

217.88 217.93

217.88

217.90

217.92217.90

217.88

Ø300

Ø300Ø300Ø300 Ø300

Ø300Ø300

Ø300

Ø900Ø900IL=203.91

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

GORSE 

GORSE 

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

MUD TRACK

SMALL TREES SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

MUD TRACK

MUD TRACK

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

MUD TRACK

MUD TRACK

BOGGY GROUND

BOGGY GROUND

LONG GRASS

RIVER

POND RIVER

DENSE VEGETATION / SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

SMALL TREES

STEEP BANK

STEEP BANK

STEEP BANK

STEEP BANK

LONG GRASS

LONG GRASS LONG GRASS

LONG GRASS

LONG GRASS

LONG GRASS

LONG GRASS

LONG GRASS

LONG GRASS

LONG GRASS

LONG GRASS

LONG GRASS

CUT DOWN TREE ROOTS

CUT DOWN TREE ROOTS

CUT DOWN TREE ROOTS

CUT DOWN TREE ROOTS

ROUGH GROUND

ROUGH GROUND

ROUGH GROUNDROUGH GROUND

AREA FLOODED

GAS

MP

207.80

PR1.3

208.13208.13

208.27

208.48208.60

208.87

208.98

209.10209.17

209.34

209.60

208.76208.94

209.20

209.52

209.56209.62

209.82

208.92

209.07

209.50

209.75

209.94

210.00210.14

208.97208.44

208.43

TW=208.87

209.02 209.09

208.99208.80 208.96

208.90 208.85

208.90209.13

209.10208.90208.60209.01208.95 208.40208.35208.33208.35208.97

209.00208.59208.78208.98

208.54208.96209.28209.21

209.15209.16

209.10209.01

208.94209.15

209.19209.17

209.22209.21

209.24209.41

209.35

209.46209.36

209.49209.50

209.60

209.81

209.64 209.61

209.71209.83

209.61209.59

209.52

209.83209.85

209.73209.82209.73

209.99

210.01209.93

210.28 209.94210.00

210.10

210.05210.10

210.26

210.20

210.13209.89

209.71

209.58

209.19

209.09208.89

IL=208.52Ø300IL=208.53Ø300IL=208.52Ø300WL=208.14TW=208.10

IL=207.85Ø450WL=207.91

TW=208.10

IL=208.20Ø150IL=208.09Ø225IL=208.06Ø225TW=209.23

TW=209.21208.10

209.18209.22 G209.23208.04207.96208.05

209.27208.00209.29

G

208.04

209.16209.14208.13208.07

209.11G209.14

209.19

G

208.22 WL=208.45209.18

209.05209.06

208.84 208.78208.99209.18G208.95 IL=208.41Ø150IL=208.36Ø300TW=208.94

GWL=208.49

IL=208.54Ø150IL=208.34Ø300TW=208.92

TW=208.92

208.14208.00208.30

208.17208.18

208.23208.27

208.42

208.28

208.12208.20208.11

208.09208.17

208.19208.18

208.37

208.46

209.01

208.83208.91

208.96208.73208.83

208.87208.80

208.77209.02

208.91208.99

208.99

209.01 209.08 209.24

209.00209.11 209.12

209.28

209.06209.12209.10

208.94

208.94208.85208.76

208.75208.85

208.89208.82

208.91

208.81

210.10209.99

209.91209.73

209.48

209.02

208.88208.93

208.87208.93

208.75208.90

209.54

209.37

209.13 209.09

209.00

208.76

208.55208.42

208.23 208.27208.76208.72208.77209.14

209.18

209.51

209.63209.79

210.08

210.15

209.51209.37

209.25209.24

209.27209.23

209.17209.14

209.21209.16

209.31209.24

209.22209.28

209.45209.36209.21

210.10

210.08209.85

209.71

209.56

209.04

208.83

209.79209.45

209.59

209.51

209.12

208.95

208.62

209.00

209.34

209.00209.15

209.63

209.37

209.24209.25209.41

209.44 209.50209.59

209.78209.72

209.64209.58

209.72209.74210.10

209.97209.67

209.88209.88 209.91

210.06210.25

209.99210.15

210.26209.93

209.93209.90

209.93210.09

210.27210.12

207.86207.83

208.26209.30

209.36208.20208.17

209.31209.31G209.22208.11208.12

208.25208.32

208.45

209.14209.23

209.30209.31

209.28

209.14209.13

209.13209.10

209.07209.06

209.04209.02

209.02209.00

208.98208.98

208.98208.98

208.98208.98208.98208.87208.87 208.88

208.88208.89

208.89 208.90

208.92 208.93

208.96208.97

208.98209.00 209.02209.00 209.00209.03

208.67208.36

208.98208.99208.93208.88209.00

02/02/21 13:32

FLOW

FLOW

FLOW FLOW

WL=208.12

209.14

209.08208.88 208.85208.36 208.32208.30 208.24

E 294841.875

Z 207.935ST2N 205587.659

E 294819.674Z 206.457ST1N 205620.577

SMALL TREES/BRAMBLES

020221 1028

PR1.4204.22204.23

205.24206.35206.49205.29

206.03

205.98

205.15205.10205.27205.44

205.84206.28 205.33205.41 206.32

206.41206.37

206.39206.56

206.40

206.00

206.39

206.23205.97

WL=206.48

WL=204.62WL=204.47WL=204.81 SOF=205.42IL=204.02Ø1400204.12TW=205.35

IL=204.78

IL=204.75TW=205.13IL=204.49IL=204.53 TW=204.99 TW=205.59TW=205.57

205.92

206.07

205.37205.43

206.26

206.30

206.47

206.44

206.49

206.33

206.22 205.69205.48 205.50

205.60 205.65205.73

205.84 206.11

206.12 206.26 206.56

206.34

206.22206.25

206.41

206.53

206.19

206.10206.00

205.87

205.89

205.49205.40 205.96

205.82 206.00206.03

206.19206.17

206.42

206.53

204.88

205.25 205.52

205.68

205.21 205.03205.00

204.97204.89

204.60

206.10206.00206.17

206.15 206.17

206.34 206.41

204.66204.66

204.80

206.31206.22

206.03205.97

205.73

205.70205.55

205.57

205.52205.57

205.56

205.36205.06

204.92205.72

205.67

206.41206.05

205.75205.41

206.54

206.41

206.53

WL=205.54205.46205.44205.73 205.70

EP

MULTI

209.01208.98

208.80

208.47

206.77206.98206.75206.93

206.62

206.65206.60206.59

Girth:0.3Spread:15.00

206.57

206.71

206.70

207.14

207.31207.55

207.35206.65207.23

207.13206.96

207.06

206.76

206.95 207.01

207.04 207.19

207.36207.26

208.91208.86

208.28208.15

208.19207.99

207.35

207.23

206.93206.90

206.83

206.65

206.59

207.94

207.85

208.04208.03

207.97

207.83207.66

207.03

206.91

206.71 206.84

206.80 206.96

207.00207.51

207.29 207.39

207.96 207.95

208.89

206.61206.70

206.66206.72

206.87206.90

207.19

207.19

207.29 207.57 207.62

207.72 207.84207.82 207.91

207.82 207.97207.81

207.71207.78

207.88 208.03

208.62 208.57208.46 208.59

208.85208.83

208.98

208.89 208.83

208.73 208.70

208.63

208.60

208.49208.47

208.39208.27

208.28

208.33208.19

207.97208.11 208.09208.05

207.27207.25

207.18207.10

206.97206.97

206.64

206.62

207.55

207.48207.38

207.59207.26

207.17

207.15207.02

206.86

206.59206.58

206.62

208.89

208.49

207.95207.60

207.60207.65

207.10206.91

206.93

206.75206.57

207.56207.69

208.82

208.69

208.75208.71

208.43208.74208.79

208.91

208.51

208.46

208.22 208.28

208.09

208.05208.08207.89

207.96207.96

207.95

207.88

207.79

207.93

207.88

208.01

207.94207.84

207.51

207.71207.54

207.47

207.28207.04207.41

207.45

207.21

TP

Girth:0.8Spread:10.00

208.78208.84

Post

208.66208.88 208.84

208.75 208.75 208.92

209.00

SMALL TREES/BRAMBLES

SMALL TREES/BRAMBLES

SMALL TREES BRAMBS

FLOW

FLOW

FLOW

FLOW

FLOW

EARTH

EARTH

EARTH

SMALL TREES/BRAMBLES

SMALL TREES/BRAMBLES

SMALL TREES/BRAMBLES

206.64 206.91

207.34 207.74

207.09

206.95 206.93206.69

WL=206.92

295.99

290.77

290.33

290.42

290.59

290.54 291.14 291.55291.25291.10

291.07290.87

290.95 291.65

291.84

291.90291.76

291.77 292.01

292.18

292.25

292.08291.94

291.81

292.19

292.43

292.57

292.71

293.06

293.25293.18

292.81

292.56 292.48

293.15

293.44

293.64293.66 293.75294.17

293.89

293.66

293.30 294.05

294.07

294.20

294.27 294.57

294.72

294.48

294.69294.64 294.99

294.94

294.90

294.98

292.84 293.72 294.15 294.61 295.30 295.85

298.67298.74298.35298.38298.06297.57297.44297.19296.82296.41

299.32299.23

298.99

298.91

298.86

298.86298.51

298.32298.42

298.75299.01

299.17

290.16

290.10

290.14

290.14290.06290.26

290.85 291.53 291.60 291.92

292.30 292.95 293.39 294.60

294.61

295.22

295.90

298.59

296.70296.62
296.50

296.59

296.56

296.20

295.91295.97

295.67

295.55295.08294.72

294.51295.11293.79293.23292.83292.48

292.18292.17291.97291.65

292.74 293.35 293.56

294.20 294.42 295.04 295.42 295.81

295.99 296.25 296.97 297.60 297.72 297.80

297.98

298.04

298.42

298.66

298.68

295.17

295.27

295.38

295.38

295.72 296.16

296.08

296.34

295.98

295.49 298.01298.03

298.11 298.35

298.50

298.58

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

CLEARED TREES

DENSE VEGETATION

DENSE VEGETATION

DENSE VEGETATION

DENSE VEGETATION

171.71

171.57171.53170.83

170.95

171.67171.77171.79 171.82

171.87171.81171.21171.13171.91171.95

171.99

171.96171.87171.88171.08

171.03

171.77171.80171.96

171.68171.55170.95

169.15

168.74169.27

169.48169.03168.96169.32169.91169.60169.73170.22 170.81169.86

169.87170.25170.73 170.58170.62171.40171.75171.87171.69

171.62

170.99170.81170.82

171.97171.98 172.02172.07171.95172.33

172.28172.94173.56 172.93

173.30173.98 173.45173.90173.37173.72

173.55173.19172.94173.66172.58

173.35173.16172.24172.06 173.19172.11

172.50 172.57173.04172.86

173.19173.24173.11173.31

173.57 173.72173.48173.63

173.91

173.90

174.03173.78173.58173.40173.14 173.45

173.61173.12172.85

172.72172.31171.45170.73

169.96 170.51

171.19 171.78

172.24171.79171.35

169.39

170.35170.37

169.75169.20169.40

170.36170.63169.73

170.43

169.95169.25

172.27 172.36

172.55172.69 172.72 172.98 173.33

173.75 174.04

174.30174.43

174.16173.74173.56173.32173.23173.27

173.21

168.84168.57 168.57168.48168.23

AW049

POST AND WIRE WITH RYLOCK

AND 2 STRANDS BARBED WIRE.

H15

6371

M0001

0137

7445

7395

M0004

7461

M0003

5957

0863

0199

P0001

L0014

M0001

L0001

7353

N0012

L0013

0263

P0005

O0006

N0011

P0002

4618

1045

M0002

P0003

O0005

4686

N0003

N0008

2674

N0009

3873

5772

N0006

N0007

N0010

LEVEL DATUM = 290.00m291292293294295296297298299300301302303304305306307308309310

DESIGN LEVELS
LEVEL DATUM = 290.00m

DESIGN LEVELS

30
0.

99
4

30
0.

61
3

30
0.

27
4

30
0.

99
4

30
0.

61
3

30
0.

27
4

LEVEL DATUM = 270.00m271272273274275276277278279280LEVEL DATUM = 270.00m271272273274275276277278279280

C:\Users\KORG1133\Downloads\30 january section4-0-0.jpg

FTA Design Articulated Vehicle (1998)

13.616.16

Max 90° HorizMax 10° Vert1.616.47 1.331.337.81.33 2.874.481.36 3.80.68FTA Design Articulated Vehicle (1998)Overall Length 16.480mOverall Width 2.550mOverall Body Height 3.870mMin Body Ground Clearance 0.515mMax Track Width 2.470m

Lock to lock time 3.00sKerb to Kerb Turning Radius 6.550m
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